

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 514  
by Representative Shadoin

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, delete "793(E)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "through (9)" and insert "and (8)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 1, line 4, delete "and (20)" and insert in lieu thereof a comma "," and at the end of  
7 the line, insert a comma ","8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 8, delete "to provide relative to rental with option-to-purchase programs;"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, at the end of line 9, insert "to provide for exceptions;"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 1, line 14, delete "793(E)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 715 On page 1, line 15, after "784(A)(7)" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu  
16 thereof "and (8), 792(B)(19), and 795 are hereby enacted to"17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 2, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

19       §782. ~~Purpose; Jurisdiction~~ jurisdiction and authority of the commission20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 4, delete line 4 in its entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 1023 On page 4, line 6, after "license;" delete "fee;" and insert in lieu thereof "renewal; fees;"24 AMENDMENT NO. 1125 On page 5, line 25, after "law" and before "relating" insert "not administered by the  
26 Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission,"27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 8 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1                   "(19) Selling a used motor vehicle either with a waiver of warranties or "as  
2                   is" without completing and providing to the purchaser a buyers guide if required by  
3                   the Federal Trade Commission."

4    AMENDMENT NO. 13

5    On page 6, delete lines 10 through 24 in their entirety

6    AMENDMENT NO. 14

7    On page 6, line 26, after "seminar" insert a semicolon ";" and "exceptions"

8    AMENDMENT NO. 15

9    On page 7, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "that a minimum of one  
10 owner, partner, officer, or local dealership manager of the dealer applicant has completed  
11 an"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 7, line 21, delete "or officer" and insert in lieu thereof "officer, or local dealership  
14 manager"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 17

16 On page 8, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

17                   "F. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section, this Section shall  
18                   not apply to any licensee who does not sell or rent used motor vehicles to  
19                   consumers."